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AGENDA   

 

▪ New Topics 

▪ Proposals to be considered 

Program 

  

Activity Municipality Service provider  Number of 

positions and 

occupation 

Total hours 

and hourly 

wage 

Total Cost for 

AMSI 

Dislocated 

Workers 

 

Transitional Jobs Caguas VIP Food Service, LLC 

Restaurant 

 

WIOA 

24-25 

1 

cashier 

7 

Waiters 

500 

$10.50 

500 

$10.50 

$46,683.00 

Adults 

 

on-the-job 

training 

Caguas VIP Food Service, LLC 

Restaurant 

 

WIOA 

24-25 

1 

Kitchen Assistant  

4 

Cooks 

500 

$11.00 

600 

$15.00 

$33,200.00 

Adults  

and 

Dislocated 

Workers 

 

on-the-job 

training 

Caguas Ichiban Express, LLC 

Restaurant 

 

WIOA 

24-25 

3-D 

Cashier 

4-A 

Kitchen Assistant  

5-D 

Cooks  

1-A 

Cooks 

500 

$10.50 

500 

$10.50 

 

600 

$15.00 

600 

$15.00 

$81,675.00 



 
2 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Dislocated 

Workers 

 

Transitional Jobs Guayama PF Consumer Healhcare B.V. 

 

amendment  2022-220313 

increase to $12.00 

38 

Packaging and 

Filling Machine 

Operators and 

Tenders 

500 

$2.50 

$52,796.25 

Adults Work experience  Caguas Centro Infantil Esquilín Mangual 

 

AMSI-PP-2A 

WIOA 

4 

Teacher Assistant 

1 

Maintenance Staff 

1  

Administrative 

Assistant 

1080 

$10.50 

 

1080 

$10.50 

 

1080 

$10.50 

 


