

ALIANZA MUNICIPAL DE SERVICIOS INTEGRADOS, Inc.

Ordinary Meeting Proposal Evaluation Committee July 19, 2024 Online Voting

AGENDA

- New Topics
 - Proposals to be considered

Program	Activity	Municipality	Service provider	Number of positions and occupation	Total hours and hourly wage	Total Cost for AMSI
Dislocated Workers	Transitional Jobs	Caguas	VIP Food Service, LLC Restaurant WIOA 24-25	1 cashier 7 Waiters	500 \$10.50 500 \$10.50	\$46,683.00
Adults	on-the-job training	Caguas	VIP Food Service, LLC Restaurant WIOA 24-25	1 Kitchen Assistant 4 Cooks	500 \$11.00 600 \$15.00	\$33,200.00
Adults and Dislocated Workers	on-the-job training	Caguas	Ichiban Express, LLC Restaurant WIOA 24-25	3-D Cashier 4-A Kitchen Assistant 5-D Cooks 1-A Cooks	500 \$10.50 \$10.50 \$10.50 600 \$15.00 600 \$15.00	\$81,675.00





Dislocated	Transitional Jobs	Guayama	PF Consumer Healhcare B.V.	38	500	\$52,796.25
Workers			amendment 2022-220313 increase to \$12.00	Packaging and	\$2.50	
				Filling Machine		
				Operators and		
				Tenders		
Adults	Work experience	Caguas	Centro Infantil Esquilín Mangual	4	1080	
			AMSI-PP-2A	Teacher Assistant	\$10.50	
			WIOA	1		
				Maintenance Staff	1080	
				1	\$10.50	
				Administrative		
				Assistant	1080	
					\$10.50	



